Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
6-23-05 RE 103028988 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Verlyn Fast	Name: Tendair Industries, Inc.
'	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1100 West Cedar Street
Execution Date(s) June 15, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beresford
Joint Research Agreement	State: SD
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:57004
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 57004
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/374,176	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  OR 2  2  2  3  4  4  4  4  4  4  Cached? Yes VNo
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 දා
Name:Leonard & Proehl, Prof.LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:Suite 250	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3500 South First Ave. Circle	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sioux Falls	8. Payment Information
State: <u>SD</u> Zip: <u>57105-5802</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>605-339-2028</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 406
Fax Number: 605-336-1931	b. Bopook / toodain Prantibor
Email Address: jeff@getipnow.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	JUNE 23,2005
JEFFREY A. TROEHL	Date  Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
06/27/2005 ECDOPER 00000014 10374176

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 016713 FRAME: 0736** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I Verlyn Fast, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7400 West 22<sup>nd</sup> Street Sioux Falls, SD 57106, have made an invention in

## Motion Absorbing Hitch

For which United States Patent Application No.10/374,176 was filed February 25,2003, (hereinafter said application is called "utility application").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

## Tendaire Industries, Inc.

(hereinafter called "Company"), a corporation of South Dakota having its principal office at 1100 West Cedar Street, Beresford, SD 57004. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said utility application, and in and to any division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said utility application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me alone or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in Foreign countries in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are or may be entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on said utility application or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said Company as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

> PATENT REEL: 016713 FRAME: 0737

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the aforesaid Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Vefr R task

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA) COUNTY OF Minachaha)

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

On this 15 day of 1000, 2005, before me personally appeared the above-named Verlyn R. Fast, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public my commission expires 3-13-09

PATENT REEL: 016713 FRAME: 0738